

## Black Butte Ranch R.F.P.D. POB 8000 PMB 8190

 POB 8000 PMB 8190

 13511 Hawks Beard, Black Butte Ranch, OR 97759

 (541) 595-2288 Bus
 9-1-1 Emergency

 (541) 595-6867 Fax

EIN# 93-0699039

## Notice of Civil Service Commission meeting of the Black Butte Ranch Rural Fire Protection District February 8, 2022 Black Butte Ranch Fire Station 9:00 a.m.

The Civil Service Commission of the Black Butte Ranch Rural Fire Protection District will hold a meeting at 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, February 8, 2022 at the Black Butte Ranch Fire Station located at 13511 Hawks Beard, Sisters, Oregon 97759 to discuss the testing the process for the upcoming Deputy Chief opening.

To help eliminate the exposure and spread of COVID-19, this meeting can be attended via teleconference. Please contact Jamie Vohs at (541) 595-2288 or jvohs@blackbutteranchfire.com for more information.